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Length of 1st Half of Term – 8 Weeks 

SEPTEMBER 

DATE DAY/TIME EVENT 

02/09/24 Monday INSET Day – Staff ONLY 

03/09/24 Tuesday School re-opens after Summer holiday for all children 

11/09/24 Wednesday 2:45pm Year 1/2 Book & Biscuit – come and share a book and a 
biscuit with your child in class 

12/09/24 Thursday 6:00pm – 6:45pm Y3 Parents’ Meeting in KS2 Hall 

13/09/24 Friday  1/2M Visiting Staircase House 

16/09/24 Monday 1/2W Visiting Staircase House 

17/09/24 Tuesday 2:45pm Year 3 Book & Biscuit – come and share a book and a biscuit 
with your child in class 

18/09/24 Wednesday 9:00am – 9:30am Fairtrade Coffee Morning for Years 3 and 4 in the KS2 Hall 

18/09/24 Wednesday 5:30pm – 6:00pm Reception parents – reading meeting in KS2 Hall 

19/09/24 Thursday 3:30pm – 4:15pm Y6 Parents’ Meeting for residential to Willersley Castle 

23/09/24 Monday  1/2B Visiting Staircase House 

24/09/24 Tuesday 2:45pm Year 4 Book & Biscuit – come and share a book and a biscuit 
with your child in class 

OCTOBER 

01/10/24 Tuesday Y4 DEWA Chester Trip (1 class) 

03/10/24 Thursday Y4 DEWA Chester Trip (1 class) 

03/10/24 Thursday 2:45pm Year 5 Book & Biscuit – come and share a book and a biscuit 
with your child in class 

02/10/24 
(Provisional) 

Wednesday Y4 (1 Class) DEWA Chester Trip 

03/10/24 
(Provisional) 

Thursday Y4 (1 Class) DEWA Chester Trip 

04/10/24 Friday 2:45pm Reception- Share a Book 

09/10/24 Wednesday 2:45pm Year 6 Book & Biscuit – come and share a book and a biscuit 
with your child in class 

10/10/24 Thursday 9:30am – 11:00am RMP – Autumn Walk 

10/10/24 Thursday 1:30pm-3:00pm RB – Autumn Walk 

14/10/24 Monday (am) Y4 Library Visit (1 class) 

17/10/24 Thursday 9:15am – 10:15am Nursery Autumn Walk 

17/10/24 Thursday School Discos 

18/10/24 Friday 10:00am – 11:00am & 
1:30pm – 2:30pm 

Nursery Tours for January Intake 

21/10/24 Monday (am) Y4 Library Visit (1 class) 

21/10/24 Monday 10:00am – 11:00am & 
1:30pm – 2:30pm 

Nursery Tours for January Intake 

21/10/24 – 
23/10/24 

Monday - Wednesday Y6 residential – Willersley Castle 

22/10/24 Tuesday 9:15am RB & Nursery Harvest Singalong 

22/10/24 Tuesday 2:30pm RMP & Nursery Harvest Singalong 

24/10/24 Thursday School Closes for Half Term at 3:20p.m. 

25/10/24 Friday INSET Day – Staff Only (pupils not in school) 

HALF TERM 

 

P.T.O - Continued overleaf  



 

 

 

 

 

 

Length of 2nd Half of Term – 7 Weeks   

NOVEMBER 

04/11/24 Monday School reopens after Half Term 

06/11/24 Wednesday 10:00am – 
11:00am & 1:30pm – 2:30pm 

Nursery Tours for January Intake 

06/11/24 Wednesday 3:40pm – 7:30pm Parents’ Evening for all pupils 

07/11/24 Thursday 3:40pm – 5:45pm Parents’ Evening for all pupils 

07/11/24 Thursday Y6 Bikeability 

08/11/24 Friday Y6 Bikeability 

08/11/24 Friday Deadline for Nursery Applications for January Intake 

08/11/24 Friday 2:45pm Reception- Share a Book 

09/11/24 Saturday 10:00am – 11:00am Y4 War Grave Cleaning (optional) 

11/11/24 Monday Y4 War Memorial and Town Hall Armistice two-minute silence 

11/11/24 – 
15/11/24 

All Week Anti-bullying Week 

15/11/24 Friday Children in Need Day 

18/11/24 Monday Photographer in school to take individual & sibling photos 

04/12/24 Wednesday Fluenz nasal spray vaccine for all pupils (Rec – Y6) 

DECEMBER 

DATE DAY/TIME          EVENT 

06/12/24 Friday 2:45pm Reception- Share a Book 

10/12/24 Tuesday – afternoon & 
evening 

Y1/2 Nativity - applications for tickets sent out before 
performances  

12/12/24 Thursday – afternoon & 
evening 

Years 3 & 4 Christmas Concert – likely to be one ticket per 
family per performance  

13/12/24 Friday Christmas Jumper Day (wear something festive) 

17/12/24 Tuesday 9:30am RMP & Nursery Christmas Nativity 

17/12/24 Tuesday 2:15pm RB & Nursery Christmas Nativity 

TBC  Years 5 & 6 Christmas Performance at St Paul’s 

18/12/24 Wednesday School Christmas Dinner 

19/12/24 Thursday Christmas parties for all pupils 

19/12/24 Thursday 3:30pm – 5:00pm Carols Round the Christmas Tree 

20/12/24 Friday School closes for Christmas Holiday at 1:15pm 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

JANUARY 

06/01/25 Monday School Opens 

 
 
Additional dates may be added in September or during the term. 
 
Events in bold italic are outside of the school day or for parents/carers to attend. 
 


